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STUDY OF BRIDGE, NEW MEADOWS RIVER 

RESOLVES, 1967 
1323 

CHAP. 10 

taxed for the said Marcella Levasseur if she recovers in sa~d action. Hearing 
thereon shall be before a Justice of the Supreme Judicial Court or the Superior 
Court without a jury; and said justice to be assignep by the Chief Justice of 
the Supreme Judicial Court. 

EffectiYe October 7, 1967 

Chapter 8 

RESOL VE, Regulating Fishing in Certain Waters in Franklin County. 

Fishing in certain waters in Franklin County; regulated. Resolved: That 
the Commissioner of Inland Fisheries and Game is authorized and directed to 
issue a rule and regulation opening Long Pond, Sandy River Plantation, per­
mitting fly fishing and trolling only, except that bait fishing is permitted from 
a permanent wharf or shore after lVIay 20th. The daily limit' shall be 4 fish and 
the tributaries shall be open to fly fishing only. 

Effective October 7, 1967 

Chapter 9 

RESOL VE, Designating Dresser-Farwell Mountain in Oxford County. 

Dresser-Farwell Mountain, designated. Resolved: That the unnamed moun­
tain in the northwest corner of Batchelder's Grant, Oxford County, Maine shall 
be officially designated as, and henceforth referred to, as Dresser-Farwell 
Mountain. 

Effective October 7, 1967 

Chapter 10 

RESOL VE, Authorizing State Highway Commission to Study Desirability 
of Bridge Across New Meadows River. 

Bridge across New Meadows River, study authorized. Resolved: That the 
State Highway Commission is authorized and directed to make a study of the 
need and cost of a highway bridge with necessary highway approa.ches thereto 
across New Meadows River on now or formerly Route I between the Towns of 
Brunswick and West Bath, in the County of Sagadahoc, to provide better drain­
age of water from New Meadows Lake and thereby terminating a polluted condi­
tion now existent; and be it further 

Resolved: That the State Highway Commission is authorized and directed 
to make a study of the need and costs of enlarging the opening in the causeway 
and bridge across New Meadows River on Route IA between the Town of 
Brunswick and the City of Bath which is a contributing factor to the polluted 
water of New Meadows Lake; and be it further 


